
#1 - 2012 #2 - 2013 #3 - 2014 #4 - 2016 #5 - 2017
ACADEMIA

Arizona State University David King David.A.King@asu.edu
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Blue Ridge Community College Jim Butler butlerj@brcc.edu #1 CC -  2017 (remote)

Marlena Jarboe jarboem@brcc.edu #1 CC -  2017
Boston University Terry Regan terry.regan@dot.gov #5 -  2017
Bridgewater State University Larry Harman lharman@bridgew.edu #1 -  2012
California State Polytechnic University, 
Pomona

Xudong Jia
xjia@cpp.edu

#2 -  2013 #5 -  2017

Carnegie Mellon University Stan Caldwell
stanleyc@andrew.cmu.edu

#2 -  2013 #4 -  2016
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Community College of Allegheny County Robert (Bob) Koch Rkoch@ccac.edu #1 CC -  2017

City University of New York Camille Kamga ckamga@ccny.cuny.edu #5 -  2017
Florida Atlantic University Aleksandar Stevanovic astevano@fau.edu #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014 #5 -  2017

Florida International University Mohammed A. Hadi
hadim@fiu.edu

#1 -  2012 #2 -  2013
#3 -  2014 
(remote)

#4 -  2016 
(remote)

#5 -  2017

George Mason University Aimee Flannery aimee.flannery@aemcorp.com #1 -  2012

Georgia Institute of Technology Michael Hunter michael.hunter@ce.gatech.edu
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

Catherine Ross catherine.ross@coa.gatech.edu #5 -  2017

Gonzaga University Rhonda Young youngr1@gonzaga.edu
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

Hillsboro Community College John Meeks jmeeks@hccfl.edu #1 CC -  2017
Mario Mirabal mmirabal@hccfl.edu #1 CC -  2017

Ivy Tech Community College, Indiana Teresa Hess thess@ivytech.edu invited
Johnson County Community College Terry Harrison tharrison@jccc.edu #1 CC -  2017
Los Angeles Trade Technical College Leticia Barajas barajal@lattc.edu #1 CC -  2017

Jess Guerra GuerraJ@lattc.edu #1 CC -  2017
Macomb Community College Joseph L. Petrosky petroskyj@macomb.edu #1 CC -  2017
Metropolitan Community College Tom Pensabene tpensabene@mccneb.edu invited

Karen Wagner kgwegner@mccneb.edu #1 CC -  2017 (remote)

Michigan State University Mark Wilson wilsonmm@msu.edu  #5 -  2017
Mineta Transportation Institute, San José 
State University

Hilary Nixon 
hilary.nixon@sjsu.edu

#4 -  2016 #5 -  2017

Montana State University/Western 
Transportation Institute

Steve Albert stevea@montana.edu
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Susan Gallagher sgallagher@montana.edu
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Montgomery Community College Roberta Buckberg roberta.buckberg@montgomerycollege.edu invited

Morgan State University Young-Jae Lee youngjae.lee@morgan.edu #3 -  2014 #5 -  2017
Mountwest Community College Kristy Wood wood25@mctc.edu invited
Navaho Technical University Jmichael Crank jcrank@navajotech.edu #1 CC -  2017
New Hampshire Technical Institute Frank Polito fpolito@ccsnh.edu invited
New Jersey Institute of Technology Joyoung Lee jo.y.lee@njit.edu #2 -  2013
New Mexico State University Peter Martin wales@nmsu.edu #2 -  2013
North Carolina State University Billy Williams billy_williams@ncsu.edu #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014 #4 -  2016

North Dakota State University Raj Bridgelall raj.bridgelall@ndsu.edu
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

Jill Hough jill.hough@ndsu.edu #1 -  2012
Northern Arizona University Edward Smaglik Edward.Smaglik@nau.edu invited
Northern Virginia Community College Melanie Stover ? invited
Old Dominion University Mecit Cétin mcetin@odu.edu #2 -  2013
Oregon State University Haizhong Wang Haizhong.Wang@oregonstate.edu #4 -  2016
Pennsylvania State University Vikash Gayah gayah@engr.psu.edu #3 -  2014
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Paul Jovanis ppj2@psu.edu #1 -  2012
Portland State University Rob Bertini rbertini@usf.edu  #2 -  2013
Prince George's Community College Anthony Marra marratj@pgcc.edu invited
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Xiaokun (Cara) Wang Haizhong.Wang@oregonstate.edu #5 -  2017
Reynolds Community College Louis Luchsinger LLuchsinger@reynolds.edu #1 CC -  2017
Santiago Canyon College Michael Rivers Rivers_Michael@sccollege.edu invited

Southwest Tennessee Community College Willie Burley waburley@southwest.tn.edu #1 CC -  2017

Southwest TWC/California State University, 
Long Beach

Tom O’Brien thomas.obrien@csulb.edu #5 -  2017

Tyler Reeb Tyler.Reeb@csulb.edu
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

Texas A&M Transportation Institute Kevin Balke k-balke@tamu.edu #3 -  2014
Katie Turnbull k-turnbull@tamu.edu #5 -  2017

University of Akron Ping Yi pyi@uakron.edu invited

University of California, Berkeley Laura Melendy melendy@berkeley.edu
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

University of Colorado, Denver Wesley Marshall Wesley.Marshall@ucdenver.edu invited
University of Maryland Hiroki Iseki hiseki@umd.edu invited

Sharita Ray (student) ? #3 -  2014
University of Maryland (CITE) Kathy Frankle kfrankle@umd.edu #1 -  2012 #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014 #4 -  2016

University of Massachusetts, Amherst Chengbo Ai chengbo.ai@umass.edu
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Eleni Christofa christofa@ecs.umass.edu #3 -  2014 #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017

Eric Gonzales gonzales@umass.edu
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

Mark Hamin mhamin@larp.umass.edu invited
University of Massachusetts, Lowell Nathan Gartner Nathan_Gartner@uml.edu #2 -  2013

University of Memphis Stephanie Ivey
ssalyers@memphis.edu

#4 -  2016 
(remote)

#5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017 (remote)

University of Michigan, Dearborn Jeanne Girard mjgirard@umich.edu invited
Yi Lu Murphy yilu@umich.edu #3 -  2014
Steve Underwood  underw@umich.edu #1 -  2012

University of Minnesota Chen-Fu Liao cliao@umn.edu #1 -  2012
University of Montana Ahmed Al-Kaisy aalkaisy@ce.montana.edu invited

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill Allie Thomas
alainna@email.unc.edu

#5 -  2017

University of Rhode Island Chris Hunter cdhunter@uri.edu #3 -  2014
University of South Florida Xiaopeng (Shaw) Li xiaopengli@usf.edu #4 -  2016
University of Texas Kara Kockelman kkockelm@mail.utexas.edu invited

Randy Machemehl rbm@mail.utexas.edu invited

University of Texas, Austin Chandra Bhat bhat@mail.utexas.edu
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

University of Utah Reid Ewing ewing@arch.utah.edu #5 -  2017
Cathy Liu cathy.liu@utah.edu #3 -  2014 #4 -  2016
Peter T. Martin peter@trafficlab.utah.edu #1 -  2012

University of Vermont/Northeast 
Transportation Workforce Center (NETWC) 

Glenn McRae Glenn.McRae@uvm.edu #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017

Peggy O'Neill-Vivanco poneillv@uvm.edu #1 CC -  2017

University of Virginia Sampson Asare (student) ? #3 -  2014

James Lambert lambert@virginia.edu #5 -  2017
Emily Parkany emilyparkany@virginia.edu #2 -  2013
Brian Smith ​briansmith@virginia.edu #1 -  2012 #4 -  2016

University of Wisconsin (MW TWC) Teresa Adams adams@engr.wisc.edu #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017

University of Wyoming Rhonda Young (affiliated with another organization) #1 -  2012 #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014
#4 -  2016 
(remote)
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Utah State University Kevin Heaslip (affiliated with another organization) #1 -  2012
Cameron Kergaye (affiliated with another organization) #2 -  2013

Vermont Tech Ralph Esposito resposito@vtc.edu invited
Matt Gallagher mgallagh@vtc.edu invited
Michael Marceau mmarceau@vtc.edu invited

Virginia Tech Kevin Heaslip kheaslip@vt.edu #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017
Wenwen Zhang wenwenz3@vt.edu #5 -  2017

ASSOCIATION
American Public Transportation Association 
(APTA)

Pamela Boswell pboswell@apta.com invited

Jeffrey Hiott jhiott@apta.com invited
Joe Niegoski jniegoski@apta.com​ invited #1 CC -  2017
Jasmine Richmond jrichmond@apta.com invited
Brandon Roccio broccio@apta.com invited
Lou Sanders lsanders@apta.com #1 CC -  2017
Narayana Sundaram nsundaram@apta.com #5 -  2017
Richard Weaver rweaver@apta.com invited

Association of Metropolitan Planning 
Organizations (AMPO)

Bill Keyrouze bkeyrouze@ampo.org invited

Rachel Roper rroper@ampo.org #5 -  2017
International Municipal Signal Association 
(IMSA)

Douglas Aiken daiken@imsasafety.org invited

Kaylee Derby kderby@imsasafety.org invited
Jeff Knight jknight@imsasafety.org #1 CC -  2017

Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) Steven Lavrenz slavrenz@ite.org #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017

Ed Stoloff (affiliated with another organization) #3 -  2014
Lisa Fontana Tierney lfontana@ite.org #4 -  2016

ITS America Carlos Alban calban@itsa.org #3 -  2014 #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017
Sara Davidson sdavidson@itsa.org #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017
Regina Hopper rhopper@itsa.org #4 -  2016
Adam Hopps ahopps@itsa.org #1 -  2012
Michael Land mland@itsa.org #5 -  2017
Tyler Messa tmessa.org #2 -  2013
Joerg “Nu” Rosenbohm jrosenbohm@itsa.org #1 -  2012
Anthony Shaw ashaw@itsa.org #4 -  2016
David St. Amant dstamant@itsa.org #1 CC -  2017
Kevin Viita kviita@itsa.org #5 -  2017

National Association of Counties (NACo) Jenna Moran jmoran@naco.org #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017

National Association of Development 
Organizations (NADO)

Carrie Kissel ckissel@nado.org #5 -  2017

National Association of Regional Councils 
(NARC)

Leslie Wollack leslie@narc.org #5 -  2017

National Operations Center of Excellence 
(NOCoE)

Patrick Son pson@transportationops.org #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017

NOCoE/Institute of Transportation 
Engineers (ITE)

Steve Lavrenz slavrenz@ite.org #4 -  2016 #1 CC -  2017

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
BAH − ITS PCB Jocelyn Lewis lewis_jocelyn@bah.com #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017

Jessa Paruch Paruch_Jessa@bah.com #5 -  2017
Tyler Poling Poling_Tyler@bah.com #1 CC -  2017

FHWA julie.zirlin@dot.gov invited
FHWA Business Analyst Alexandra Dudley ? #4 -  2016
FHWA Center for Transportation Workforce 
Development  (CTWD)

Virginia Tsu Virginia.Tsu@dot.gov #5 -  2017

FHWA, Intelligent Transportation 
System/Traffic Operation, Florida

Frank Corrado frank.corrado@dot.gov invited
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FHWA National Highway Institute Stacey Jones ? invited
FHWA Office of Operations R&D Govind Vadakpat g.vadakpat@dot.gov #5 -  2017
FHWA Office of Planning, Environment, and 
Realty

Corbin Davis corbin.davis@dot.gov #5 -  2017

FHWA, HQ Office of Planning Oversight & 
Stewardship

Spencer Stevens spencer.stevens@dot.gov invited

Cheng Yan cheng.yan@dot.gov #5 -  2017
FHWA Office of Transportation Policy 
Studies

Max Azizi Max.Azizi@dot.gov #5 -  2017

Ben Hawkinson benjamin.hawkinson@dot.gov #5 -  2017
FHWA Resource Center Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@dot.gov invited

Chris DiPalma Chris.Dipalma@dot.gov
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Jocelyn Jones Jocelyn.jones@dot.gov #5 -  2017
Tom Kearney tom.kearney@dot.gov invited

Lisa Randall Lisa.Randall@dot.gov
#5 -  2017 
(invited)

FHWA Resource Center—Atlanta Grant Zammit Grant.Zammit@dot.gov #4 -  2016
#5 -  2017 
(invited)

FHWA SHRP2 Reliability Program Manager Tracy Scriba Tracy.Scriba@dot.gov #4 -  2016

FHWA Turner-Fairbank HRC John Corbin john.corbin@dot.gov #5 -  2017
Brian Cronin Brian.Cronin@dot.gov #5 -  2017
Deborah Curtis Deborah.Curtis@dot.gov #5 -  2017

Federal Transit Administration Betty Jackson ? invited
Integrated Global 
Dimensions/Transportation Tech

Ryan Johnsen ryan@igdinaction.com #1 CC -  2017

Valerie Lefler valerie@igdinaction.com #1 CC -  2017
USDOT ITS JPO PCB Program Kevin Gay Kevin.Gay@dot.gov #5 -  2017

Egan Smith Egan.Smith@dot.gov #1 CC -  2017
NNTW/NTWC Program Manager/FHWA 
Center for Transportation Workforce 
Development

Clark Martin Clark.Martin@dot.gov #3 -  2014 #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017

Noblis − ITS PCB Program Cheryl Lowrance cheryl.lowrance@noblis.org #1 -  2012 #4 -  2016
USDOT ITS JPO PCB Program Michelle Noch Michelle.Noch@dot.gov #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017
USDOT Volpe ITS JPO PCB Program Andrew Berthaume andrew.berthaume@dot.gov #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017

Kara Chisholm kara.chisholm.ctr@dot.gov #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017
David Jackson david.jackson@dot.gov #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017
Michelle Maffeo ? #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014
Judith Yahoodik ? #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014
Jaime Young jaime.young@dot.com #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017 #1 CC -  2017

USDOT Volpe Center Terry Regan terry.regan@dot.gov #5 -  2017
USDOT, FHWA Sarah Bayliff ? #3 -  2014

Sherri Ugo ? #3 -  2014
USDOT, OST-R Lydia Mercado ? #3 -  2014

Alexander Schroeder alex.schroeder@nrel.gov #4 -  2016
USDOT, RITA Shelley Row shelley@shelleyrow.com #1 -  2012

Kevin Womack Kevin.womack@dot.gov #1 -  2012
USDOT, RITA/ITS JPO Mac Lister Mac.lister@dot.gov #1 -  2012 #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014
USDOT, Volpe Center Charlotte Burger ? #1 -  2012

Anne Tallon ? #1 -  2012
STATE DOT
Florida DOT Raj Ponnaluri Raj.Ponnaluri@dot.state.fl.us #4 -  2016

Missouri/Kansas DOT-Kansas City Scout Randy Johnson randy.johnson@modot.mo.gov #4 -  2016 #1 CC -  2017 (remote)

North Carolina DOT Jennifer Portanova jportonova@ncdot.gov #3 -  2014
Kelly Wells kwells@ncdot.gov invited

Pennsylvania DOT Doug Tomlinson dtomlinson@pa.gov #1 CC -  2017
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Utah DOT Cameron Kergaye ckergaye@utah.gov #2 -  2013
Virginia DOT David Smallwood david.smallwood@vdot.virginia.gov #1 CC -  2017

Paul Szatkowski Paul.Szatkowski@VDOT.gov
#4 -  2016 
(remote)

LOCAL DOT

City of Portland,  Bureau of Transportation Peter Koonce peter.koonce@portlandoregon.gov
#5 -  2017 
(remote)

Maricopa County DOT (MCDOT) Nicolaas Swart nicolaasswart@mail.maricopa.gov #3 -  2014
TRANSIT AGENCY
LA Metro Marion Colston ColstonM@metro.net invited
WMATA—Washington DC Metro Alberto Mariño amarino@wmata.com #1 CC -  2017
MPO

Capital Area Transportation Study (Boston) Scott Peterson speterson@ctps.org

#5 -  2017 
sent 
presentati
on

MetroPlan Orlando Eric Hill ehill@metroplanorlando.org #5 -  2017
PRIVATE
BAH − ITS PCB Jocelyn Lewis lewis_jocelyn@bah.com #4 -  2016 #5 -  2017

Jessa Paruch Paruch_Jessa@bah.com #5 -  2017
Tyler Poling Poling_Tyler@bah.com #1 CC -  2017

Harper Enterprises Ann Gretter anngretter@harpersenterprise.com #2 -  2013
HERE Jennifer Carter Jennifer.carter@here.com #1 CC -  2017
HNTB Steve Johnson stejohnson@hntb.com #1 CC -  2017
Integrated Global 
Dimensions/Transportation Tech

Ryan Johnsen ryan@igdinaction.com #1 CC -  2017

Valerie Lefler valerie@igdinaction.com #1 CC -  2017
Iteris Glenn Havinoviski gnh@iteris.com #1 CC -  2017

Cliff Heise cdh@iteris.com #2 -  2013 #4 -  2016
Noblis – ITS PCB Program Carolina Burnier carolina.burnier @noblis.org #2 -  2013
Noblis – ITS PCB Program Liz Greer elizabeth.greer@noblis.com #1 -  2012 #2 -  2013 #3 -  2014
Noblis – ITS PCB Program Cheryl Lowrance cheryl.lowrance@noblis.org #1 -  2012 #4 -  2016
Transportation Learning Center Jack Clark jclark@transportcenter.org invited
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